10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

LAW OQFFICES OF

-ARSON & BURNHAM
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

DAVID SWOPE, ESQ.
LITICATION ATTORNEY
SHELL OIIL COMPANY
REFINING AND MARKETING
P. O. Box 2463
Houston, Texas 77252

DAVID O. LARSON

MICHAEL K. JOHNSON

LARSON & BURNHAM

A Professional Corporation
P.O. Box 119

OCakland, CA 94604
Telephone: (510) 444-6800

Attorneys for Defendant
SHELL OIL COMPANY

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

MILTON R. RIGHETTI and No. H-137717-8
GILORIA RIGHETTI, MATTHEW

RIGHETTI, MICHAEL RIGHETTI, NOTICE OF TAKING ORAL
MARY ANN RIGHETTI IWANSKI, DEPOSTTTON

and MARILYN RIGHETTI KACK,
Plaintiffs,
V.

SHELL OIL COMPANY and DOES 1
through 10, inclusive,

Defendants.

/

TO ALL PARTIES HEBEIN AND TO THEIR RESPECTIVE ATTORNEYS OF

RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that at 1:30 p.m. on Friday, March 27,
1992, at the law offices of LARSON & BURNHAM, 1901 Harrison
Street, 11th Floor, Oakland, California 94612, defendant SHELL

OYL COMPANY will take the deposition of LARRY SETO, upon oral

1




10
| 11
‘ I3
| 14
'
i o
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

LAW OFFICES DF

-ARSON & BURNHAM
AROFESSIPNAL CORPORATION

examination before a duly qualified Notary Public, said
deposition to continue from day to day, Sundays and holidays
excepted, at the same location, until completed.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the deponent is not a party
to this action. So far as is known to the deposing party, the
deponent's address and telephone number are as follows: Larry
Seto, Alameda Health Care Services Agency, Department of
Environmental Health, 80 Swan Way, Room 200, Oakland,
California 94612, (510) 271-4320.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the deponent is required to
produce the following documents, records, or other materials at
said deposition:

The entire file relating to the environmental testing and
clean up of the gasoline service station owned by the Righettis
located at 2724 Castro Valley Boulevard, Castro Valley, County
of Alameda, California.

Deponent is being served with a Deposition Subpena, a copy
of which is attached.

All parties or attorneys for parties on whom this Notice
of Taking Oral Deposition is being served are listed on the
accompanying Affidavit of Service by Mail.

DATED: March 3, 1992
LARSON & BURNHAM

/A /-

g L. I N W 4

A A Y LA )

By '/.,Iv/f;“’ /,"7['_.{""-"'} i__k"!.i/‘_/{/{" -
Michael K. Johnson

Attorneys for Defendant

SHELL OTII, COMPANY

1
H






