1	DAVID SWOPE, ESQ. LITICATION ATTORNEY SHELL OIL COMPANY
2	REFINING AND MARKETING P. O. Box 2463
3	Houston, Texas 77252
4	DAVID O. LARSON MICHAEL K. JOHNSON
5	LARSON & BURNHAM
6	A Professional Corporation P.O. Box 119
7	Oakland, CA 94604 Telephone: (510) 444-6800
8	Attorneys for Defendant SHELL OIL COMPANY
9	SHILL OTE COMPANT
10	
11	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ALAMEDA
12	
13	MILTON R. RIGHETTI and No. H-137717-8
14	GLORIA RIGHETTI, MATTHEW RIGHETTI, MICHAEL RIGHETTI, NOTICE OF TAKING ORAL
15	MARY ANN RIGHETTI IWANSKI, <u>DEPOSITION</u> and MARILYN RIGHETTI KACK,
16	Plaintiffs,
17	v.
18	SHELL OIL COMPANY and DOES 1
19	through 10, inclusive,
20	Defendants.
21	TO ALL PARTIES HEREIN AND TO THEIR RESPECTIVE ATTORNEYS OF
22	RECORD:
23	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that at 1:30 p.m. on Friday, March 27,
24	1992, at the law offices of LARSON & BURNHAM, 1901 Harrison
25	Street, 11th Floor, Oakland, California 94612, defendant SHELL

26

OIL COMPANY will take the deposition of LARRY SETO, upon oral

examination before a duly qualified Notary Public, said deposition to continue from day to day, Sundays and holidays excepted, at the same location, until completed.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the deponent is not a party to this action. So far as is known to the deposing party, the deponent's address and telephone number are as follows: Larry Seto, Alameda Health Care Services Agency, Department of Environmental Health, 80 Swan Way, Room 200, Oakland, California 94612, (510) 271-4320.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the deponent is required to produce the following documents, records, or other materials at said deposition:

The entire file relating to the environmental testing and clean up of the gasoline service station owned by the Righettis located at 2724 Castro Valley Boulevard, Castro Valley, County of Alameda, California.

Deponent is being served with a Deposition Subpena, a copy of which is attached.

All parties or attorneys for parties on whom this Notice of Taking Oral Deposition is being served are listed on the accompanying Affidavit of Service by Mail.

DATED: March 3, 1992

LARSON & BURNHAM

Michael K. Johnson

Attorneys for Defendant

SHELL OIL COMPANY